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consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 400

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 FEBRUARY 2010

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 4}

400, Adv H C Schmidt (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1

(2)

REPLY:

(1X(a)

(1) (D))
And
(1)L
(1Xc)
(1)(aa)

(1)(bb)
(1)(ce)

(2)

Whether the mining companies conducting mining operations (details furnished)
(a) applied for a water permit, (b){i) were approved and (i) issued with and/or (¢}
were denied a water permit; if so, on what date did the listed individual and respective mining operations (aa) apply for, (bb) were issued with or (cc) denied a water permit;

whether any of the listed individual and respective mining operations submitied an environmental management programme (EMPR); if so, (a) for which of the listed mining operations (details furnished) has an EMPR been submitted and (b) on what date (i) was the EMPR approved and (i) did the mining operations as

listed commence?
NWAT3E
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Refer to Annexure A

Refer to Annexure A
No mining company was denied a water use licence.
Refer to Annexure A

Refer to Annexure A
Refer to Annexure A

The Environmental Management Programme Report (EMPR) is the compliance requirement administered by the Department of Mineral Resources and it is therefore the appropriate Department to respond on this question.
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